



17 September 2018

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1134/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

1. What computer software are you using for Highways Maintenance Works Ordering and Inspections, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Answer: Rutland County Council uses Confirm, provided by Term Contractor through Term Maintenance Contract. The price is confidential information. The contract is due to expire in 2020. Neil Tomlinson is responsible for this contract.

2. What computer software are you using for Bridges/Structures, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Answer: Rutland County Council uses Confirm. All structures are administered by Leicestershire County Council under a Service Level Agreement.

3. What computer software are you using for Flood Risk, how much are you paying per year, how many users are you licensed for and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Answer: No specific software is used, as it is not required.

4. What computer software are you using for Drainage, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Answer: Rutland County Council uses Confirm, provided by Term Contractor through Term Maintenance Contract. The price is confidential information. The contract is due to expire in 2020. Neil Tomlinson is responsible for this contract.

5. What computer software are you using for Street Lighting Management, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Answer: Rutland County Council uses Confirm, provided by Term Contractor through Term Maintenance Contract. The price is confidential information. The contract is due to expire in 2020. Neil Tomlinson is responsible for this contract.

6. What computer software are you using for Public Rights of Way, how much are you paying per year, how many users are you licensed for, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Answer: Rutland County Council uses Confirm, provided by Term Contractor through Term Maintenance Contract. The price is confidential information. The contract is due to expire in 2020. Neil Tomlinson is responsible for this contract.

7. What computer software are you using for Parks and Open Spaces, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Answer: This is not a highways specific service area. It would fall under Environmental services.

8. What computer software are you using for Street Works, how much are you paying per year, and when is the contract due to expire and what format will the procurement process take? Who within the council is responsible for this contract?

Answer: Rutland County Council uses Confirm, provided by Term Contractor through Term Maintenance Contract. The price is confidential information. The contract is due to expire in 2020. Neil Tomlinson is responsible for this contract.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office
Wycliffe House, Water lane
Wilmslow, Cheshire
SK9 5AF
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator
Business Support Team
Rutland County Council